
Carlow (0-5) -vs- Aurora (1-2)
3/9/2026 at Kissimmee, Fla. (Fortune Road)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Emma Way (1-1)
Loss: Tatum Wiggs (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 10:00 AM   Time: 1:12   Attendance: 68   Weather: sunny, humid, 71
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Carlow 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 0
Aurora 3 0 5 0 1 9 11 0

Carlow 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kamyia Morris cf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Gianna Ferrieri lf/p 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mackenzie Egley 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Taylor Egley c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Tatum Wiggs p/1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Carrah Scardina 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Deborah Garza ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Erica Keeley dp 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Trinity Kimble pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lexi Berta rf/lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cailyn Lucas 1b/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 1 4 1 2 3 4

SH: Lexi Berta (1)

Aurora 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aubrey Ortiz rf 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Mia Rivera cf 1 2 0 0 2 0 2
Nina Richards 3b 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Stephani Debise dp 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Angie Delgado 2b 3 0 3 1 0 0 0
    Erin Young pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lily Komperda lf 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
    Reese Pozen ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Carly Clemens 1b/pr 1 2 0 0 1 0 1
    Hannah Werthman ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kelsey Oviatt c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Kayla Korey ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tristin Woods ss 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Emma Way p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 9 11 9 3 1 4

2B: Nina Richards (1); Angie Delgado (2); Lily Komperda (1)
SH: Kayla Korey (1)
SF: Lily Komperda (1)
SB: Aubrey Ortiz (1); Mia Rivera (1); Carly Clemens (2)
DP: 1

Carlow IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tatum Wiggs (L, 0-2) 2.2 8 8 8 3 1 1 0 0 0 15 19 3 4 39
Gianna Ferrieri 2.0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 3 3 12
Totals 11 9 9 3 1 1 0 0 0 23 28 6 7 51

Aurora IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Emma Way (W, 1-1) 5.0 4 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 17 20 7 4 51
Totals 4 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 17 20 7 4 51



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Carlow - Top of 1st CAR AUR
Kamyia Morris grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Gianna Ferrieri popped up to 2b (1-1 FB). 0 0
Mackenzie Egley popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0

Aurora - Bottom of 1st CAR AUR
Aubrey Ortiz singled to second base (0-1 F). 0 0
Mia Rivera walked (0-0); Aubrey Ortiz advanced to second. 0 0
Mia Rivera stole second; Aubrey Ortiz stole third. 0 0
Nina Richards grounded out to 3b, RBI (2-0 BB); Mia Rivera advanced to third; Aubrey Ortiz scored. 0 1
Stephani Debise singled through the right side, RBI (1-0 B); Mia Rivera scored. 0 2
Angie Delgado doubled to left center (1-0 B); Stephani Debise advanced to third. 0 2
Lily Komperda flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (0-1 F); Angie Delgado advanced to third; Stephani Debise scored. 0 3
Carly Clemens grounded out to p (1-2 BFF). 0 3

Carlow - Top of 2nd CAR AUR
Taylor Egley walked (3-2 BBKSFBFFFFB). 0 3
Tatum Wiggs flied out to rf (0-1 S). 0 3
Carrah Scardina reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 SBK); Taylor Egley out at second ss to 2b. 0 3
Deborah Garza popped up to 3b (0-0). 0 3

Aurora - Bottom of 2nd CAR AUR
Kelsey Oviatt flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 3
Tristin Woods grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 3
Aubrey Ortiz fouled out to c, bunt (0-0). 0 3

Carlow - Top of 3rd CAR AUR
Erica Keeley struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 3
Lexi Berta struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 3
Kamyia Morris singled up the middle (0-0). 0 3
Gianna Ferrieri singled to left center (1-0 B); Kamyia Morris advanced to second. 0 3
Mackenzie Egley popped up to 2b (2-1 KBB). 0 3

Aurora - Bottom of 3rd CAR AUR
Mia Rivera walked (0-0). 0 3
Mia Rivera advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 3
Nina Richards doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Mia Rivera scored. 0 4
Stephani Debise grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BFBKF); Nina Richards advanced to third. 0 4
Angie Delgado singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Nina Richards scored. 0 5
Erin Young pinch ran for Angie Delgado. 0 5
Lily Komperda doubled to left center, advanced to third on the throw, RBI (0-0); Erin Young scored. 0 6
Carly Clemens walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 6
Carly Clemens stole second. 0 6
Kelsey Oviatt struck out looking (3-2 BBFFB). 0 6
Tristin Woods singled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Carly Clemens scored; Lily Komperda scored. 0 8
Aubrey Ortiz singled up the middle (0-0); Tristin Woods advanced to second. 0 8
Gianna Ferrieri to p. 0 8
Tatum Wiggs to 1b. 0 8
Lexi Berta to lf. 0 8
Cailyn Lucas to rf. 0 8
Mia Rivera popped up to ss (0-0). 0 8



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Carlow - Top of 4th CAR AUR
Angie Delgado to 2b for Erin Young. 0 8
Taylor Egley grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 8
Tatum Wiggs walked (0-0). 0 8
Carrah Scardina struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBFS). 0 8
Deborah Garza flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 8

Aurora - Bottom of 4th CAR AUR
Nina Richards grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 8
Stephani Debise lined out to 3b (0-0). 0 8
Angie Delgado doubled to center field (2-2 BBSK). 0 8
Reese Pozen pinch hit for Lily Komperda. 0 8
Reese Pozen flied out to rf (0-0). 0 8

Carlow - Top of 5th CAR AUR
Lily Komperda to lf for Reese Pozen. 0 8
Erica Keeley singled to right field (0-0). 0 8
Trinity Kimble pinch ran for Erica Keeley. 0 8
Lexi Berta grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Trinity Kimble advanced to third. 0 8
Kamyia Morris singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Trinity Kimble scored. 1 8
Gianna Ferrieri flied into double play rf to 1b (0-0); Kamyia Morris out on the play. 1 8

Aurora - Bottom of 5th CAR AUR
Hannah Werthman pinch hit for Carly Clemens. 1 8
Hannah Werthman singled up the middle (0-0). 1 8
Kayla Korey pinch hit for Kelsey Oviatt. 1 8
Kayla Korey out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Hannah Werthman advanced to second. 1 8
Carly Clemens pinch ran for Hannah Werthman. 1 8
Carly Clemens stole third. 1 8
Tristin Woods grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 8
Aubrey Ortiz singled to right field, RBI (1-2 BFF); Carly Clemens scored. 1 9


